S/3/2024  Week 33 of 3 Lester's DieHard Strikers Page

Friday 6:30 pm Lanes 1-16
USBC Certification: 687683
President: Michael Blackwell bigride52@aol.com
Vice President: Eugene Herron Jr eugeneherron2011@gmail.com
Secretary: LaVonne Johnson vonnejohn@gmail.com Treasurer: Linda Haynes mrsfluff71@gmail.com

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP_ HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP_ HDCP
1 9 Bout Last Night 139 92 60.2 85858 112 9 16 Mark It Zero 120 111 51.9 84072 209
2 6 Nexxxt!! 137 94 59.3 85466 123 10 11 One Ball 109 122 47.2 82314 225
3 1 All Ten 134 97 58.0 84526 140 11 2 Oh Spare Me 108 123 46.8 84910 180
4 8 We Came Back 129 102 55.8 84715 199 12 12 Easy Rollers 108 123 46.8 84169 290
5 4 Strike 21 126 105 54.5 84727 202 13 15 Dis What We Do 108 123 46.8 83915 205
6 10 Heavy Hitters 124 107 53.7 84898 173 14 5 JustDolt 99 132 429 83428 229
7 3 Just Like That 121 110 52.4 83719 215 15 13 Make It Happen 93 138 40.3 82492 266
8 14 Quiet Storm 121 110 52.4 83703 216 16 7 Who U Wit? 72 159 31.2 82293 307
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Strike 21 843 852 833 2528 2 <> Heavy Hitters 876 843 899 2618 5
3-4 Mark It Zero 863 781 896 2540 2 <> Just Like That 871 814 881 2566 5
5-6 Quiet Storm 792 793 839 2424 7 <--->  One Ball 785 772 822 2379 0
7-8 Dis What We Do 880 826 793 2499 2 <--->  Easy Rollers 863 865 819 2547 5
9-10  Oh Spare Me 953 898 904 2755 7 <> JustDo It 828 828 822 2478 0
1112 Make It Happen 840 871 820 2531 4 <> Who U Wit? 824 815 898 2537 3
13-14  Bout Last Night 882 789 820 2491 2 <> Nexxxtl!! 857 913 874 2644 5
15-16  All Ten 924 938 779 2641 5 <---> We Came Back 808 904 869 2581 2
View Standings on the Web
Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID numberis 129509
View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.
Visit bow .com - This league's ID numberis 39165
Individual High Averages
Men 210.44 John Nichols 209.73 Reginald Haynes 206.43 Dishon Quinn
Women 199.69 Robin Patrick 177.97 Melody McCray 174.01 Linda Haynes
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2461 Bout Last Night 891 Nexxxt!!! 2847 Quiet Storm 1007 We Came Back
2353 All Ten 828 Heavy Hitters 2807 Strike 21 1001 Oh Spare Me
2217 Just Like That 773 Mark It Zero 2778 Easy Rollers 976 Dis What We Do
2028 One Ball 724 Just Do It 2674 Make It Happen 948 Who U Wit?
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 748 Eugene Herron Jr 300 John Nichols 830 Ramos Tolbert 312 George Lewis
748 Kevin Walker 279 Dishon Quinn 790 Gregory Foster 308 Wayne Tellis
723 Reginald Haynes 277 Keith Threatt 788 Keith Zigterman 307 William Hatten IV
687 Ira Gibson 272 Dennis Dixon 787 Russell Barnes 303 Walter Cartwright
Women 681 Robin Glover 286 Melody McCray 754 Litha Herron 313 Linda Haynes
672 Robin Patrick 232 Vickie Tolbert 748 LaVonne Johnson 280 Cynthia Hughes
557 Gynette Baker 212 Sheila Hatten 745 Alarice Ligon 280 Jeanette Hinton
542 Karen Moppins 200 Kim Daniels 737 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis 264 Alexis Johnson

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!
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Team Rosters
Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1-AllTen HDCP=140 Avg=722 2 - Oh Spare Me HDCP=180 Avg=675
Beverly Bullock 11014 77 143 67 Ramos Tolbert 17513 95 184 32
Litha Herron 15729 93 169 45 Ramon C. Casey 9015 60 150 61
Dishon E. Quinn 15482 75 206 13 Vickie Tolbert 15799 96 164 49
Eugene Herron Jr 16761 84 204 15 Melody McCray 16907 95 177 38
Reginald Taylor 8228 45 182 34 Gregory Brumfield 1910 12 159 53
Carol Redman 2401 15 172 42
3 - Just Like That HDCP=215 Avg=632 4 - Strike 21 HDCP=202 Avg=648
Karen Moppins 15327 99 154 57 Karen D. Johnson 11890 93 127 80
Traci Barnes 11927 93 128 79 Martell Johnson 13894 99 141 68
Sheila Hatten 14802 93 159 53 George Lewis 18149 99 183 33
William Moppins 17781 93 191 26 Nicholas J. Randle 12255 62 197 21
Rory Hatten 2225 12 185 31 Nathan Lewis 936 6 bk153 58
Victoria Lewis 1368 12 114 91
5-Just Do It HDCP=229 Avg=617 6 - Nexxxt!!! HDCP=123 Avg=741
Gregory Foster 13982 93 150 61 Linda Haynes 12355 71 174 40
Kim C. Daniels 12401 84 147 63 Sonya Ross 8301 56 148 62
Jimmie Harris 14842 99 149 62 John Nichols 17677 84 210 10
Paul H. Coe 16429 9% 171 43 Reginald Haynes 19924 95 209 11
Victoria L. Arroyo 8487 48 176 39
7 - Who U Wit? HDCP=307 Avg=523 8 - We Came Back HDCP=199 Avg=652
Cetrina Williams 9198 81 113 92 Darryl Canady 16720 93 179 36
Jeanette Hinton 12469 88 141 68 Lolita Douglas 13334 90 148 62
La'Shawn Beasley 6207 46 134 74 Preston Anderson 15650 96 163 50
Leroy Harris 10586 78 135 73 Billy Rush 14624 90 162 51
Joseph Thomas Jr 11587 66 175 39 Eddie Gordon 1613 11 bk149 62
9 - Bout Last Night HDCP=112 Avg=753 10 - Heavy Hitters HDCP=173 Avg=682
Antonio D. Price 15857 81 195 22 Angelica Faith 13905 96 144 66
Jacqueline Watkins 10098 63 160 52 Donald Taylor 14886 93 160 52
Robin D. Patrick 15975 80 199 19 Dennis Dixon 12725 69 184 32
Kevin p. Walker 19190 96 199 19 Ira E. Gibson 18502 95 194 23
Trina S. Wright 11534 63 183 33 Samuel Adams 4652 24 193 24
11 - One Ball HDCP=225 Avg=621 12 - Easy Rollers HDCP=290 Avg=545
Darwin Williams 12852 76 180 35 Debbie Bryant-Gray 13402 99 135 73
Gynette Baker 11257 72 156 56 Cynthia Hughes 9939 90 110 95
Alarice Ligon 11009 97 113 92 Walter B. Cartwright 13404 93 144 66
Michael D. Sullivan 16015 93 172 42 Micheal Gray 15465 99 156 56
Denise Daniels - Wiley 5512 41 134 74 Michael Cunningham 570 3 bk192 25
13 - Make It Happen HDCP=266 Avg=573 14 - Quiet Storm HDCP=216 Avg=632
Michael Blackwell 14668 97 151 60 Robin Glover 14879 89 167 46
Alexis Johnson 8950 87 102 102 Barry Perry 11936 90 132 76
LaVonne M. Johnson 13140 90 146 64 Diane Stovall 13356 89 150 61
Denise A. Reed 6799 39 174 40 Keith B. Threatt 17635 96 183 33
Alexander W. Morris 7319 50 146 64 Candice Threatt 1552 9 bk178 37
15 - Dis What We Do HDCP=205 Avg=644 16 - Mark It Zero HDCP=209 Avg=639
William H. Hatten IV 15805 87 181 34 Brandi N. Berner 8876 78 113 92
Sherry Dadmond 9098 90 101 102 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis 9672 75 128 79
Russell Barnes 13732 78 178 37 Earl P. Dargert 13220 66 200 18
Wayne E. Tellis 16632 90 184 32 Keith J. Zigterman 17879 90 198 20
Karin Czapar 5868 33 182 34

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

815 Nexxxt!!! 2350 Nexxxt!!!

790 Bout Last Night 2215 Bout Last Night
779 All Ten 2212 Oh Spare Me
772 Oh Spare Me 2164 All Ten

735 Heavy Hitters 2126 Heavy Hitters

704 We Came Back 1981 We Came Back
688 Mark It Zero 1925 Strike 21

676 Dis What We Do 1916 Mark It Zero
664 Just Like That 1915 Just Like That
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953
938
913
904
899
898
896
882
881

Team Handicap Series

Oh Spare Me
All Ten
Nexxxt!!

We Came Back
Heavy Hitters
Who U Wit?
Mark It Zero
Bout Last Night
Just Like That

2755
2644
2641
2618
2581
2566
2547
2540
2537

Oh Spare Me
Nexxxt!!

All Ten

Heavy Hitters
We Came Back
Just Like That
Easy Rollers
Mark It Zero
Who U Wit?
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Page 3

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

651 Strike 21
624
605
599

597 One Ball

Quiet Storm
Make It Happen
Just Do It

591 Who U Wit?

575

Easy Rollers

Scratch Game

Men 270
264
247
235
234
224
214
213
212
209
207
203
203
200
199
196
196
192
191
187
181
170
170
167
165
165
163
163
160
159
142

Reginald Haynes
Dishon Quinn
John Nichols
Reginald Taylor
Ramos Tolbert
William Moppins
Ira Gibson

Keith Zigterman
Donald Taylor
Nicholas Randle
Micheal Gray
William Hatten IV
Wayne Tellis
Michael Blackwell
Antonio Price
George Lewis
Darryl Canady
Kevin Walker
Samuel Adams
Billy Rush

Keith Threatt
Preston Anderson
Walter Cartwright
Jimmie Harris
Leroy Harris
Martell Johnson
Paul Coe

Ramon Casey
Darwin Williams
Barry Perry
Gregory Foster
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1887
1791
1779
1733
1704
1677
1616

Dis What We Do

Just Do It

Quiet Storm

Make It Happen

One Ball

Easy Rollers

Who U Wit?
Scratch Series

723
682
657
637
622
603
582
569
560
560
544
543
533
532
530
525
516
516
514
510
503
482
478
471
466
457
440
415
409
398
396

Reginald Haynes
Dishon Quinn
Ramos Tolbert
John Nichols

Ira Gibson
William Moppins
Nicholas Randle
William Hatten IV
Michael Blackwell
Keith Zigterman
Antonio Price
Samuel Adams
Reginald Taylor
Kevin Walker
George Lewis
Darryl Canady
Micheal Gray
Keith Threatt
Wayne Tellis
Billy Rush

Donald Taylor
Jimmie Harris
Preston Anderson
Paul Coe

Darwin Williams
Martell Johnson
Ramon Casey
Walter Cartwright
Leroy Harris
Barry Perry
Gregory Foster

880
871
865
852
839
828
822

Dis What We Do
Make It Happen
Easy Rollers
Strike 21

Quiet Storm
Just Do It

One Ball

Handicap Game

281
278
268
267
265
263
261
257
251
238
238
237
237
236
235
234
233
232
232
230
229
229
224
221
220
213
213
210
206
203
195

Reginald Haynes
Dishon Quinn
Reginald Taylor
Ramos Tolbert
Donald Taylor
Micheal Gray
Michael Blackwell
John Nichols
William Moppins
Billy Rush

Leroy Harris
William Hatten IV
Ira Gibson

Walter Cartwright
Barry Perry
Wayne Tellis
Martell Johnson
Keith Zigterman
Darryl Canady
Nicholas Randle
George Lewis
Jimmie Harris
Ramon Casey
Antonio Price
Preston Anderson
Samuel Adams
Keith Threatt
Kevin Walker
Paul Coe

Gregory Foster
Darwin Williams

2531
2528
2499
2491
2478
2424
2379

Make It Happen
Strike 21

Dis What We Do
Bout Last Night
Just Do It

Quiet Storm
One Ball

Handicap Series

756
756
743
724
691
684
684
671
668
667
663
662
661
645
633
632
629
628
628
626
623
617
613
612
610
609
607
600
586
579
571

Reginald Haynes
Ramos Tolbert
Michael Blackwell
Dishon Quinn

Ira Gibson
Micheal Gray
William Moppins
William Hatten IV
Jimmie Harris
John Nichols
Billy Rush

Donald Taylor
Martell Johnson
Nicholas Randle
Darryl Canady
Reginald Taylor
George Lewis
Preston Anderson
Leroy Harris
Barry Perry
Ramon Casey
Keith Zigterman
Walter Cartwright
Keith Threatt
Antonio Price
Samuel Adams
Wayne Tellis
Paul Coe

Kevin Walker
Gregory Foster
Darwin Williams
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women 232 Robin Patrick 627 Robin Patrick 251 Robin Patrick 691 Vickie Tolbert
202 Melody McCray 571 Melody McCray 245 Angelica Faith 685 Melody McCray
199 Litha Herron 544 Vickie Tolbert 244 Litha Herron 684 Robin Patrick
199 Trina Wright 522 Litha Herron 244 Vickie Tolbert 659 Sheila Hatten
195 Vickie Tolbert 522 Linda Haynes 242 Brandi Berner 657 Litha Herron
190 Linda Haynes 512 Trina Wright 240 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis 657 Lolita Douglas
181 Karen Moppins 497 Sheila Hatten 240 Melody McCray 656 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis
179 Angelica Faith 468 Lolita Douglas 238 Karen Moppins 656 Angelica Faith
177 Victoria Arroyo 468 Victoria Arroyo 238 Cynthia Hughes 643 Cynthia Hughes
168 Sheila Hatten 461 Karen Moppins 232 Trina Wright 643 Jeanette Hinton
168 Gynette Baker 459 Denise Reed 230 Linda Haynes 643 Brandi Berner
167 Kim Daniels 458 Angelica Faith 230 Kim Daniels 642 Linda Haynes
165 Robin Glover 446 Gynette Baker 229 Jeanette Hinton 636 Cetrina Williams
163 Lolita Douglas 442 Kim Daniels 226 Lolita Douglas 632 Karen Moppins
161 Jeanette Hinton 439 Jeanette Hinton 225 Beverly Bullock 631 Kim Daniels
161 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis 437 Robin Glover 224 Gynette Baker 630 La'Shawn Beasley
159 Denise Reed 428 Diane Stovall 224 Karen Johnson 628 Beverly Bullock
158 Beverly Bullock 427 Beverly Bullock 222 Sheila Hatten 614 Gynette Baker
150 LaVonne Johnson 419 Patricia Giuseffi-Davis 218 Cetrina Williams 611 Trina Wright
150 Brandi Berner 413 LaVonne Johnson 215 La'Shawn Beasley 611 Diane Stovall
147 Diane Stovall 408 La'Shawn Beasley 214 LaVonne Johnson 607 Alexis Johnson
145 Karen Johnson 388 Debbie Bryant-Gray 214 Victoria Arroyo 607 Debbie Bryant-Gray
143 Cynthia Hughes 367 Brandi Berner 214 Debbie Bryant-Gray 606 Sherry Dadmond
141 La'Shawn Beasley 360 Cetrina Williams 211 Robin Glover 605 LaVonne Johnson
141 Debbie Bryant-Gray 358 Cynthia Hughes 210 Alexis Johnson 593 Karen Johnson
126 Cetrina Williams 356 Karen Johnson 208 Diane Stovall 582 Alarice Ligon
108 Alexis Johnson 306 Alarice Ligon 205 Sherry Dadmond 579 Victoria Arroyo
107 Alarice Ligon 301 Alexis Johnson 199 Alarice Ligon 576 Denise Reed
103 Sherry Dadmond 300 Sherry Dadmond 198 Denise Reed 575 Robin Glover

Important Messages
LEAGUESECRETARY | D - 129509 BOAL. COM I D - 39165

LEAGUE MEETI NG BEFORE PAYOUT AT 6: 30PM FRI DAY MAY 10TH
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